Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY AND AMERICAN SHEET PATENTS ONLY AME			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office torney Docket No. 151947				
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and documen	nt: <u>4</u>					
Name of conveying party(ies):     David KRAVITZ     Christopher P. STEIN     David PETTINATO     Richard Kenneth BUC     John STARK     Robert J. ALLEN     Additional name(s) of conveying	CK.	LIFEL ONE P	nd address of receiving party(ies): INE SCIENTIFIC, INC. PIERCE PLACE, SUITE 475W CA, ILLINOIS 60143				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment	Merger	B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes 🌠 No				
Security Agreement         Other    B. Execution Date: 1) 07/09/12   4), 5) &							
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/5	<u>45,473</u>	B. Patent N	lo.(s)				
C. Title of Application: <u>TEM</u> P	Additional numbers attached?						
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: William P. Berridge		7. Please ch total fee (	parge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 32089 Alexandria, VA 2239 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	50 20-4850 836-6400		erpayment or charge any underpayment to int number 15-0461.				
		•					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beloriginal document.  Withiam P. Berridge Registration No. Daniel L. Cerioni Registration No. 6	30,024		and any attached copy is a true copy of the  August 13, 2012				

PATENT REEL: 028771 FRAME: 0329

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

	Inscrt	(1)	David KRAVITZ	(2)	Christopher P. STEINMAN			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	David PETTINATO	(4)	Richard Kenneth BUCK			
(1.0)	of Inventor(s)	(5)	John STARK	(6)	Robert J. ALLEN			
	<b></b>	(7)		(8)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		unders	sideration of the sum of one dollar igned, the receipt and sufficiency o does assign, transfer and set over	of which are here	r good and valuable consideration p by acknowledged, each undersigned	aid to each of the d agrees to assign, and		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	LIFELINE SCIENTIFIC, INC.		A. Mariana and A. Mar			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	One Pierce Place, Suite 475 Itasca, Illinois 60143	W				
		right, invent provis includ the pro- confir	inafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in tition; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all sional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application (ding any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications or rovisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, remations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the United States and in all countries on the invention, known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	Temperature Sensing in Organ I	Preservation App	paratus			
	Application Number		rney Docket No. 151947			)		
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing							
	of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. Application Number					
	filed applications	filed			pplication and/or gram for the inve			
application interferons in the United	2) Each undersigned agretion or grant for the inventionence.  3) Each undersigned agretions of the International Company of the Int	es to execution for control of the c	coperate with the Assignce in ever cute all papers and documents and ir Protection of Industrial Property form all affirmative acts which ma- nich the Assignee may file an app d requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Ass- and that he has not executed, and nor's heirs, successors, assigns an the firm of OLUTE & BERRIDGE.	ction with any incry way possible perform any act or similar agreety be necessary the ficultion for pateric U.S. Patent and ingues. Assign will not execute the legal represent place the power to rity, including the power to rity, including the power to rity.	nterference which may be declared in obtaining evidence and going for which may be necessary in connectments.  The obtain, maintain or confirm a value of the entire interest, and cover any agreement(s) in conflict here tatives.  The insert on this assignment any furthe United States Patent and Trade.	orward with such section with claims or lid grant to the Assignee in ling authorities to issue any nants that he has full right with, and agrees that this ther identification that may		
Date	July 9, 2012				tz /	(SEAL)		
Date	July 9, 2012					477		
Date	1							
Date								
Date					-			
Date					- All Abdustions			
Date								
Date								
	This assignment should p	referably	be signed before: (a) a Notary Pu	blic if within the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	ie the U.S.A. If neither,		
then it	should be signed before at le	east two v	vitnesses who also sign here:					
Date								
Date	- Alamana - Alam		Witness .			,		

PATENT REEL: 028771 FRAME: 0330

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

			WORLDWIDE	POSTOT (Y.Y.		
	Insert	(1)	David KRAVITZ	(2)	Christopher P. STERNMAN	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	David PETTINATO	(4)	Richard Kenneth BUCK	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	John STARK	(6)	Robert J. ALLEN	
		(7)		(8)		
		unders	sideration of the sum of one dollar signed, the receipt and sufficiency of does assign, transfer and set over t	f which are here	r good and valuable consideration party acknowledged, each undersigned	id to each of the agrees to assign, and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	LIFELINE SCIENTIFIC, INC.		4.5.	
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	One Pierce Place, Suite 475	W		
	Assignee	[hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35.U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the United States and in all other countries on the invention, known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Temperature Sensing in Organ I	reservation App	pografus	occoccocchilada Managerocca
	Number, or Foreign Application Number					<del></del>
	Whitesties ammer	(Ano	rney Docket No. 151947	cuted an applica	tion for patent in the United States of	f America on even date
		here4		odico al eppiri		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	(10)				
	of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternativo	(13)	U.S. Application Number	4.4		
	Identification for					
	filed applications	filed			pplication and/or grant for the inven	2
applicate interfered provision the United and all processing to converse the necessing to the necessing the necess	2) Each undersigned agree inner grant for the invention of grant for the invention of the International Conv.  3) Each undersigned agree of States and any other council of the International Conv.  5) Each undersigned authorates no other grants result yet the entire interest herein the entir	es to execute and to control to the	cooperate with the Assignee in ever cute all papers and documents and in Protection of Industrial Property form all affirmative acts which ma- high the Assignee may file an appli- d requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Ass- and that he has not executed, and mor's heirs, successors, assigns and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDCE, with the rules of any issuing author	nion with any ir ry way possible perform any ac- or similar agre y be necessary it cation for pate; e U.S. Patent an ignee, as Assign will not execute d legal represent PLC the power therety, including	terrernee which may be deflared of in obtaining evidence and going for twhich may be necessary in connectments.  To obtain, maintain or confirm a valuation or other grant.  In Trademark Office and other issuintee of the entire interest, and covense, any agreement(s) in conflict herevitaives.  To insert on this assignment any further United States Parent and Tradem	tion with claims or  d grant to the Assigned in  ng authorities to issue any  ints that he has full right  vith, and agrees that this  her identification that roay
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposi	to the findersig	ned name(s).	
Date	6-28-12		Inventor Signature	- XIIIA	of petroligies	(SEAL)
Date	Br. JUNO.	201	Inventor Signature	Chris	All D. S. C.	(SEAL)
Date		<del></del>	Inventor Signature		<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		······································	(SEAL)
Date	•		Inventor Signature			(SÉAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date.			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
then it :	This essignment should p should be signed before at le	eferably asi two v	be signed before: (a) a Notary Pub vitnesses who also sign hore:	olic if within the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If neither,
Date	6/28/	12	Witness		Altudica	
Date	6/28/1	<u> </u>	Witness		OK III	
ar WVD		2· <b>C</b> ,,		t	7020	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 028771 FRAME: 0331** 

**RECORDED: 08/13/2012** 

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

	Yosert	(1)	David KRAVITZ	(2)	Christopher P. STEINMAN		
(1-\$)	Name(5)	(3)	David PETTINATO	(4)	Richard Konnoth BUCK		
	of Inventor(8)	(5)	John STARK	(6)	Robert J. ALLEN		
		(7)		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	LIFELINE SCIENTIFIC, INC.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	One Pierce Place, Suite 475	w			
(21)	Insert Identification	Itasca, Illinois 60143  (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries; in the invention, in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the United States and in all other countries on the invention, known as					
(11)	such as Title, Case	(11)	Temperature Sensing in Organ	ricsorvacion App	00 0000	sommoomidydamoomi maaadd	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 151947	· · · · · ·			
		for wh	nich the undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an applica	ion for patent in the United States o	f America on even date	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	herew (12)					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. Application Number	WWW			
	filed applications	filed					
2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assigneo in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file an application for patent or other grant.  5) Each undersigned anthorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all patents or other grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLEPS & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document,							
	In witness whereof, executed	1 by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposi		ed name(s).		
Date	6/28/2012		Inventor Signature	- 14/P	of officer	_ (SEAL)	
Date	4/25/201	2-	Inventor Signature	74gh	ark Brist	_ (SEAL)	
Date _	6/28/201	<u>z_</u>	Inventor Signature	Jotan	Stark	_ (SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature	<i>U</i>		_ (SEAL)	
Date .			Inventor Signature	***************************************		_ (SEAL)	
Date _	*					_ (SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)	
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:							
Date -	6-28-2012		Witness /	barbar	// <b>)</b>	CIAL SEAL"	
Date _		***************************************	Witness _	$$ $\ell$	Notary Pu	ara J Bartlett Blic, State of Ninois	
	My Commission Expires 3/1/2015						
					P	ATENT	

REEL: 028771 FRAME: 0332